
List of Witnesses
Testimony Type: ALL

Case Number: 21151 Hearing Date: 05/14/2025

First Name Last Name Organization Testimony Type Date Registered Testified

ROBERT HARDISON   Proponent 7/24/2024  

Malini Tolat   Opponent 7/24/2024  

Richard Smith IES Opponent 7/24/2024  

Maya Kavaler   Opponent 7/24/2024  

Mark Stern   Proponent 3/19/2025 No

Scott Nguyen   Proponent 3/19/2025 No

Huma Imtiaz ANC 5E04 Proponent 4/23/2025 No

Christopher Curry   Proponent 4/23/2025 No

Daniel Kandy   Proponent 4/23/2025 No

Kyle Gardiner   Proponent 4/23/2025 No

EVELYN BROWN OPM Retired Opponent 4/23/2025 No

Malini Tolat   Opponent 4/23/2025 No

Maya Kavaler   Opponent 4/23/2025 No

Alice Thompson SMD ANC 5E05 Opponent 4/23/2025 No

Kirby Vining ANC 5E06 Opponent 4/23/2025 No

Sylvia Baffour   Opponent 4/23/2025 No

Joseph levesque   Opponent 4/23/2025 No

cynthia giordano Saul Ewing Proponent 4/23/2025 Yes

Meghan Robins   Proponent 4/23/2025 No

shaun manning bloomingdale resident Opponent 4/23/2025 No

Matthew Dickens   Proponent 4/23/2025 No

Tammy Lamb bloomingdale resident Opponent 4/23/2025 No

5/15/25, 12:30 PM dcoz.in.dc.gov/KskUAT/Common/PrintWitnesses.aspx?CaseID=21151&CaseDate=05/14/2025&TType=ALL&SOrder=ASC

dcoz.in.dc.gov/KskUAT/Common/PrintWitnesses.aspx?CaseID=21151&CaseDate=05/14/2025&TType=ALL&SOrder=ASC 1/3

Board of Zoning Adjustment
District of Columbia
CASE NO.21151
EXHIBIT NO.175



Lola Peres Bloomingdale resident Proponent 4/23/2025 No

Richard Smith   Opponent 4/23/2025 No

Doretha DAVIDSON resident Opponent 4/23/2025 No

Janice Smith   Opponent 4/23/2025 No

Betsy McDaniel   Opponent 4/23/2025 No

OLIVIA AKINSAN D+O INC. Proponent 4/23/2025 No

Erin Turmelle   Proponent 4/23/2025 No

Jessie Niewold   Proponent 4/23/2025 No

Judy Fong Homeowner Proponent 4/23/2025 No

Dinesh Tandon   Proponent 4/23/2025 No

Huma Imtiaz ANC 5E / SMD 5E04 Proponent 5/14/2025 Yes

Kyle Gardiner ANC SMD 5E01 Proponent 5/14/2025 Yes

Kirby Vining ANC5E06 Opponent 5/14/2025 Yes

EVELYN BROWN OPM Retired Opponent 5/14/2025 Yes

Sylvia Baffour   Opponent 5/14/2025 Yes

shaun manning bloomingdale resident Opponent 5/14/2025 Yes

Mark Stern   Proponent 5/14/2025 Yes

Janice Smith   Opponent 5/14/2025 No

Richard Smith   Opponent 5/14/2025 Yes

Malini Tolat   Opponent 5/14/2025 Yes

Maya Kavaler   Opponent 5/14/2025 Yes

cynthia giordano Saul Ewing Proponent 5/14/2025 Yes

Bill Palombi   Proponent 5/14/2025 No

Joya Banerjee   Proponent 5/14/2025 Yes

Pam Mendelson None Opponent 5/14/2025 Yes

Lola Peres Bloomingdale Proponent 5/14/2025 Yes

joseph levesque   Opponent 5/14/2025 Yes
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Betsy McDaniel   Opponent 5/14/2025 Yes

Dinesh Tandon   Proponent 5/14/2025 No

Andrew Maloney   Proponent 5/14/2025 Yes

OLIVIA AKINSAN D+O INC. Proponent 5/14/2025 Yes

Chris Curry   Proponent 5/14/2025 Yes

Shane Young   Proponent 5/14/2025 Yes

Meghan Robins   Proponent 5/14/2025 Yes

Christina Cauterucci   Proponent 5/14/2025 Yes

Erin Turmelle   Proponent 5/14/2025 No

Sarah McLeod   Proponent 5/14/2025 No

Judith Fong N/A Proponent 5/14/2025 Yes

Jessica Lovejoy none Proponent 5/14/2025 Yes

Alice Thompson ANC 5E Opponent 5/14/2025 Yes
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